504510575 08/18/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4557280

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZDENKO GRAJCAR	12/01/2016
DAVID HASKVITZ	12/02/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ONCE, INC.	
Street Address:	15255 23RD AVENUE N	
City:	PLYMOUTH	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55447	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15364995

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 763-200-4088

Email: jhoffmann@onceinnovations.com

Correspondent Name: JOSEF HOFFMANN
Address Line 1: 15255 23RD AVENUE N

Address Line 4: PLYMOUTH, MINNESOTA 55447

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12-126U	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEF HOFFMANN	
SIGNATURE:	/Josef Hoffmann/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2017	

Total Attachments: 4

source=12-126U_Assignments_Executed#page1.tif source=12-126U_Assignments_Executed#page2.tif source=12-126U_Assignments_Executed#page3.tif source=12-126U_Assignments_Executed#page4.tif

PATENT 504510575 REEL: 043336 FRAME: 0420

Docket No.: 12-126U

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns, sells and transfers to Once, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, having an address of 15255 23rd Avenue N, Plymouth, MN 55447 its successors and assigns, sells and transfers the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in US Serial No. 15/364,995 application for Letters Patent filed November 30, 2016 entitled HIGH FREQUENCY AC LED LIGHTING SYSTEM, and in said application any and all other applications for United States Letters Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent, applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof, including but not limited to continuations, continuationsin-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Once, Inc.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request, and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional,

1

continuation, and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and for the said considerations the undersigned further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest all rights therein hereby conveying in the said assignee, its successors and assigns whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And for said considerations the undersigned hereby assign to said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries and agrees

Docket No.: 12-126U

upon the request of assignee, its successors and assigns to execute any and all documents that undersigned shall be requested to execute in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefore, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title in said foreign applications and patents in assignee.

The attorneys of record are hereby authorized to insert on this instrument any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the recordation rules of any appropriate and competent authority, including, without limitation, the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Zdenko Gzajcar

80 Luge Line Ridge

Orong, MN 55359

Docket No.: 12-126U

upon the request of assignee, its successors and assigns to execute any and all documents that undersigned shall be requested to execute in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefore, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title in said foreign applications and patents in assignee.

The attorneys of record are hereby authorized to insert on this instrument any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the recordation rules of any appropriate and competent authority, including, without limitation, the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

12-2-16

Date

David Haskvitz

9042 13th Street NE

St. Michael, MN 55376